
 
 

LENT GIVING 
 

During most of the pandemic our parishes have been  
unable to take the usual weekly offerings that are so 

important for the upkeep of our buildings, so any 
donations you are able to make at this time 

will be hugely appreciated. 
Do ask for our Bank Details if this would be helpful. 

 
 

 
 

SUGGESTED LENT READING 
 
 

 ‘Living His Story’  - Hannah Steele    (SPCK Publishing) 
(The Archbishop of Canterbury’s Lent Book 2021)   
 (978-0281085170 )     £7.99 
 

 ‘’The Scriptures, The Cross & The Power of God’ - Tom Wright (SPCK)                                            
 (978-0281057702 )     £4.99 

  
 ‘A Season for the Spirit’ - Martin L. Smith (Canterbury Press)   
  (978-1848250994 )     £12.99 
  
 ‘The Word in the Wilderness: A Poem a Day for Lent and Easter’  

- Malcolm Guite    (Canterbury Press)  
        (978-1848256781)    £12.99 
 

 

 
 
 Visit us at www.kingbaxgroup.org.uk or  
 like us on Facebook at  
 https://www.facebook.com/kingbaxgroup.org.uk/ 

 Kingsbury/Baxterley  
 Group of Parish Churches 
 

LENT, HOLY WEEK & EASTER 2021 
 

 

LENT 
 

Wed 17th February  Ash Wednesday  
 7.00pm Online zoom (Bring your own Ashes!) 
Sunday 21st February 
 Anytime Online only Worship for Lent 1 
Tues. 23rd February 
 8.00pm Online zoom Compline 
Wed. 24th February 
 7.00pm  Online zoom Lent Reflections—(1) 
Sunday 28th February 
 Anytime Online only Worship for Lent 2 
Tues. 2nd March 
 8.00pm Online zoom Compline 
Wed. 3rd March 
 7.00pm  Online zoom Lent Reflections—(2) 
Sunday 7th March 
 Anytime Online only Worship for Lent 3 
Tues. 9th March 
 8.00pm Online zoom Compline 
Wed. 10th March 
 7.00pm  Online zoom Lent Reflections (3) 
Sunday 14th March  Mothering Sunday 
 11.00am Kingsbury  Family Holy Communion 
Tues. 16th March 
 8.00pm Online zoom Compline 
Wed. 17th March 
 9.30am  Online zoom Lent Reflections (4) 
Sunday 21st March (Lent 5) 
 11.00am Merevale  Holy Communion  
 4.30pm Baxterley  Evening Service 
Tues. 23rd March 
 8.00pm Online zoom Compline 



Wed. 24th March 
 9.30am  Wood End  Mid-week Holy Communion 

 7.00pm Online zoom Lent Reflections (5) 

Sunday 28th March—Palm Sunday 
 9.30am Hurley  Palm Sunday HC 

 11.00am Kingsbury  Palm Sunday HC 

 British Summertime Begins—clocks go  
forward one hour 

 
 

LENT REFLECTIONS : ‘Lenten Landscapes’ 
 

A series of Reflections on the 
 ‘Landscapes of the Desert, the Sea, 

The Mountains, the Road and the City’ 

There will be an opportunity each week to join these  
Reflections via zoom— on Wednesdays at 7.00pm. Each session 

is stand-alone so don’t worry if you miss any.  
Joining details below. All Welcome! 

 
 

Joining Details for Zoom Compline & Lenten Reflections 
 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9995169418?

pwd=VVVNUTd1TDhzNXZSbzk0M1RoNTdWZz09  
 

Meeting ID: 999 516 9418 
Passcode: Twigster3 

HOLY WEEK 

Mon 29th March 
 7.00pm Online zoom Night Prayer and Reflection 
Tues 30th March 
 7.00pm Online zoom Night Prayer and Reflection 
Wed 31st March 
 9.30am Wood End  Holy Communion 
 7.00pm Online zoom Night Prayer and Reflection 
 
Thur 1st April   Maundy Thursday 
 7.30pm Kingsbury  Maundy Thursday HC  
 

Fri 2nd April Good Friday 
 2.00pm Baxterley  Reflections on the Cross 
 
Sat 3rd April Holy Saturday 
 7.30pm Merevale  Service of Light &   

     First Communion of Easter 
 

Sun 4th April Easter Sunday 
 9.30am Hurley  Easter HC 
 11.00am Kingsbury  Easter HC 
 4.30pm Baxterley  Easter HC 
 
Tues. 6th April 
 8.00pm Online zoom Compline 
 
Weds 7th April 
 9.30am Wood End  Holy Communion 
 
Sun 11th April Easter 1 
 9.30am Hurley  Holy Communion 
 11.00am Kingsbury  Holy Communion 
 
 
 


